

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 104 OF 2008

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 695 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 696 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Diwedi, AAG
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Rayani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Narula, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties stated at
the Bar that some of the points raised in the
instant appeals are being considered by another
: 2 :

Division Bench which has heard Civil Appeal No.
5775 of 2007 in which judgment is awaited and
therefore, prays to adjourn the matter by four
weeks. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered
accordingly.

The matters are not be treated as part-
heard.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master