

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 104 OF 2008

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report1)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 695 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 696 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandram,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after winter vacation.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER