

B

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 104/2008

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 695/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 696/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, started his arguments at 03.40 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Arguments remained part heard.

List on 28.01.2016 as part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master